PARKTOWN HIGH SCHOOL FOR GIRLS



SCHOOL FEES AND SCHOOL DEVELOPMENT LEVY TABLE FOR 2020

APPROVED BY PARENTS AT THE AGM ON TUESDAY 15 OCTOBER 2019

TOTAL AMOUNT: R46 520.00 PER LEARNER (New learners) – R44 820.00 school fees and a development levy R1 700.00 per learner.

TOTAL AMOUNT: R45 670.00 PER LEARNER (Existing learners) – R44 820.00 school fees and a development levy of R850.00 per learner.

PAYMENT OPTIONS FOR FULL PAYMENT OF FEES

		1 New	1 Existing	2 Existing
		Learner	Learner	Learners
1	No discount			
	(single payment after 31/01/2020)	R46 520.00	R45 670.00	R90 515.00
2	Full payment by 31/12/2019	R43 120.00	R42 270.00	R83 715.00
3	Full payment by 31/01/2020	R45 320.00	R44 470.00	R88 115.00
4	Payment by debit order	R46 095.00	R45 245.00	R89 665.00

Parents new to Parktown High School for Girls, please deduct your R4 000.00 paid on admission from the figures shown above if paying in full.

INSTALMENT OPTIONS: PAYMENT OPTIONS TO PAY FEES IN INSTALMENTS

		New Learner	Existing Learner
5	Per Term – 1 learner	R11 630.00	R11 417.50
6(a)	Debit Order / Internet Payments (Jan – Oct) or (Feb to Nov) 1 learner	R 4 609.50	R 4 524.50
6(b)	Debit Order / Internet Payments (Jan – Oct) or (Feb-Nov) 2 learners	(based on 1 New and 1 Existing learner) R 9 051.50	(based on 2 Existing learners) R 8 966.50
7	Monthly no discount – 10 months	R 4 652.00	R 4 567.00

CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS

(All cards accepted **except** Diners Club and American Express)

DISCOUNTS (PER ANNUM)				
Sibling discount	R825.00			
Early payment discount – 31/12/2019 – per learner	R3 400.00			
Early payment discount – 31/01/2020 – per learner	R1 200.00			
Debit order – per learner/per annum.				
Discount to be processed at the end of the year, provided all debit orders have	R425.00			
been honoured.				

Please retain this page for reference purposes.